Pune.  

And Whereas, further the Developer & Owners in the change circumstances & 

on the request of the owner have executed Suppl. Development Agreement on 

01/11/2013 & the owners have requested developer to give an  additional amount of Rs. 

1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) as a non refundable security deposit 

& in lieu of that agreed to reduce the percentage of Joint Venture consideration from 

50% to 45.50% built up salable area & accordingly entered into  aforesaid Agreement 

which was duly registered at the office of Sub Registrar Haveli No.